



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 521/2021**

NAVEEN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

LAKHPAT RAM AND ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma with Mr. Ravi Hooda, Advs. for LR's of D-1/
Lakhpatt Ram.

Mr. Arinash Chaurasia with Mr.
Aishwarya Anand, Advs. for D-3
Mr. Ram Kishore Bhardwaj with
D-3 in person.

None for remaining defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.05.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 27.05.2024 and 15.07.2024.
2. Today the matter is listed for recording evidence in terms of order dated 20.02.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court.
3. As per office notice, court notice has been served upon LR's of defendant no.1 and defendants no.2 & 5 through their counsel as well as also upon defendant no.3 through counsel.
4. Issue fresh court notice to unserved defendants through counsel for next date of hearing.



5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **04th July, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 9, 2024/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any