



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 521/2021**

NAVEEN KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nisha Thakur and Mr. Deepak
Sain, Advocates.

versus

LAKHPAT RAM AND ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anuroop, Advocate for D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

**I.A. 11858/2026 (under Order VII Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC
by the plaintiff)**

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Anuroop, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant no.3/non-applicant accepts notice.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks.
4. Rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify on 17.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/jg